
CHAPARRAL BOATS, INC 
EXECUTIVE ORDER U-W-062-0015 
New Spark-Ignition Marine Watercraft CALIFORNIAAIR RESOURCES BOARD 

Pursuant to the authority vested in California Air Resources Board by Health and Safety Code Sections 43013, 
43018, 43101, 43102 and 43104; and 

Pursuant to the authority vested in the undersigned by Health and Safety Code Sections 39515 and 39516 and 
Executive Order G-14-012; 

IT IS ORDERED AND RESOLVED: That the following new spark-ignition marine watercraft produced by the 
manufacturer is certified as described below. Proauction watercraft shall be in all material respects the same as 
those for which certification is granted. 

MODEL YEAR EVAPORATIVE FAMILY WATERCRAFT TYPE WATERCRAFT LENGTH 

2020 LCHBPVSSLSTP Sterndrive Trailerable � 26 ft) 
--�. .... ' -�� , '-' ..... ' - ' . - .,;.- ,.-•t'"'' -:-'-":�'.,_ 1';:.,. .-_._ ·;1.�.-�..... ,,,•. �. ,·-�.- ;;;--. } ·  ' a .·fr- •"-9 -•.c.._•• ·, - �- ,:._ ~· " ...... ;. -�- ' 

ENGINE POWER RATING EVAPORATIVE EMISSIONS CONTROL SYSTEM 

Greater than 30kW Carbon Canister, Plastic Tank 
� ,� f :(lo• "' i" . ·-, . <., � ,.• ,._ .l; ·°'\�!. .. ,_. 'i ...., �--;,,•�. -- � . '"ii-! I\· :..f • --� � '  - ' .-,,,. .·• - . 1r,-�_.;n,ri..,� . l -· 

WATERCRAFT 
MODEL See Attachment 

INFORMATION 

The following are the evaporative emission standards (Title 13, California Code of Regulations, 13 CCR Section 
2854 or 2855, as applicable}, for this evaporative family and the respective component Executive Order. 

•=not applicable DESIGN BASED 

FUEL HOSE PERMEATION FUEL TANK PERMEATION 
(grams/m2/day ROG) (grams/m2/day ROG) 

STANDARD EXECUTIVE ORDER STANDARD EXECUTIVE ORDER 

10.0 RM-17-003, RM-17-006 0.70 RM-17-002 

DIURNAL STANDARD 

CANISTER NON-CANISTER 

PERFORMANCE STANDARD 

(grams/gallon/day HC) 
EXECUTIVE ORDER GENERAL STANDARD EXECUTIVE ORDER 

0.25 
65 percent reduction from 

RM-18-004 
uncontrolled HC emissions 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That for the listed watercraft, the manufacturer has submitted, and the Executive 
Officer hereby approves, the information and materials to demonstrate certification compliance with 13 CCR 
Section 2859 (labeling) and 13 CCR Sections 2860, 2861, and 2862 (emission control system warranty). 

Watercraft certified· under this Executive Order must conform to all applicable California emission regulations. 

This Executive Order is only granted to the evaporative family and model-year listed above. Watercraft in 
this family that are produced lor any other model-year are not covered by this Executive Order. 

Executed at El Monte, California on this /,�r;I day of June 2019. 

Allen L)IO s, Chief 
Emissions Compliance, Automotive Regulations and Science Division 



A
tta

ch
m

en
t 

il 
- 

W
 -

 0
62

 -
 0

01
5 

E
va

po
ra

tiv
e 

F
am

ily
 N

am
e:

 L
C

H
B

P
V

S
S

LS
T

P
 

( 
pa

ge
. 1

 o
f 1

 )
 

M
O

D
E

L 
S

U
M

M
A

R
Y

 
D

12
.

D
11

. S
al

es
 C

od
es

 
F

ue
l 

D
13

. 
D

14
. 

D
15

. F
ue

l 
D

16
. F

ue
l 

D
17

. C
ar

bo
n 

D
18

. M
ee

ts
 

D
19

D
10

. M
ar

in
e 

T
an

k 
F

ue
l 

F
ue

l 
T

an
k 

Li
ne

 
C

an
is

te
r/

V
en

tin
g 

C
an

is
te

r 
F

ue
l 

A
ux

ili
ar

y
W

at
er

cr
af

t o
r 

B
oa

t 
50

-
N

om
in

a 
T

an
k 

Li
ne

 
E

xe
cu

tiv
e 

E
xe

cu
tiv

e 
S

ys
te

m
 E

xe
cu

tiv
e 

T
an

k 
V

ol
um

e 
E

ng
in

e
M

od
el

 
C

A
 O

nl
y 

S
ta

te
 

V
ol

 
M

at
er

ia
 

T
yp

e 
O

rd
er

 
O

rd
er

 
O

rd
er

 
R

eq
s?

 
In

st
al

le
d*

 
(L

ite
rs

) 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

Y
es

23
7 

S
S

X
 

17
0 

L 
P

la
st

ic
 

A
l-1

0 
R

M
-1

7-
00

2 
R

M
-1

8-
00

4 
Y

es
 

N
o 

R
M

-1
7-

00
6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

25
7 

S
S

X
 

Y
es

 
24

6 
L 

P
la

st
ic

 
A

1-
10

 
R

M
-1

7-
00

2 
R

M
-1

8-
00

4 
Y

es
 

N
o

R
M

-1
7-

00
6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

19
 S

S
I S

po
rt

 
Y

es
 

11
4 

L 
P

la
st

ic
 

A
l-1

0 
R

M
-1

7-
00

2 
R

M
-1

8-
00

4 
Y

es
 

N
o

R
M

-1
7-

00
6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

19
 S

S
I S

ki
 &

 F
is

h 
Y

es
 

11
4 

L 
P

la
st

ic
 

A
l-1

0 
R

M
-1

7-
00

2 
R

M
-1

8-
00

4 
Y

es
 

N
o

R
M

-1
7-

00
6 

21
 S

S
I S

po
rt

 
R

M
-1

7-
00

3
Y

es
 

Y
es

 
N

o
15

1 
L 

P
la

st
ic

 
A

l-1
0 

R
M

-1
7-

00
2 

R
M

-1
8-

00
4

R
M

-1
7-

00
6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

21
 S

S
I S

ki
 &

 F
is

h 
Y

es
 

15
1 

L 
P

la
st

ic
 

A
l-1

0 
R

M
-1

7-
00

2 
R

M
-1

8-
00

4 
Y

es
 

N
o

R
M

-1
7-

00
6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

23
 S

S
I S

po
rt

 
Y

es
 

17
0 

L 
P

la
st

ic
 

A
1-

10
 

R
M

-1
7-

00
2 

R
M

-1
8-

00
4 

Y
es

 
N

o
R

M
-1

7-
00

6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

21
 S

ur
f 

Y
es

 
15

1 
L 

P
la

st
ic

 
A

l-1
0 

R
M

-1
7-

00
2 

R
M

-1
8-

00
4 

Y
es

 
N

o 
R

M
-1

7-
00

6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

23
 S

ur
f 

Y
es

 
17

0 
L 

P
la

st
ic

 
A

l-1
0 

R
M

-1
7-

00
2 

R
M

-1
8-

00
4 

Y
es

 
N

o
R

M
-1

7-
00

6 

R
M

-1
7-

00
3

25
 S

ur
f 

Y
es

 
24

6 
L 

P
la

st
ic

 
A

1-
10

 
R

M
-1

7-
00

2 
R

M
-1

8-
00

4 
Y

es
 

N
o 

R
M

-1
7-

00
6 

*D
19

a.
 If

 th
e 

w
at

er
cr

af
t's

 fu
el

 s
ys

te
m

 is
 d

es
ig

ne
d 

to
 s

up
po

rt
 a

n 
au

xi
lia

ry
 e

ng
in

e,
 d

es
cr

ib
e 

fu
el

 s
ys

te
m

 fo
r 

an
y 

au
xi

lia
ry

 e
ng

in
es

 a
nd

 h
ow

 th
e 

re
qu

ire
m

en
ts

 in
 

se
ct

io
n 

28
54

 o
r 

28
55

 w
er

e 
m

et
: 

If 
ad

di
tio

na
l c

om
m

en
ts

, p
le

as
e 

at
ta

ch
 s

he
et

s 
as

 n
ec

es
sa

ry
 

P
ag

e 
3 

of
 3

 




